PRODUCT FAMILYTELEDYNE         HIREL ELECTRONICS
Features
• First-ln/First-Out Dual-Port memory
• 64 x 4 organization
• RAM-based FIFO with low falI-through time
• Low-power consumption
—  Active: 175 mW (typ.)
• Maximum shift frequency — 10 MHz

64 x 4 FIFO
Shift Frequency (fs) Speed in MHz
Part Number Key
5
6
7
8
OE
IR
1
2
3
4
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
Vcc
D16
SI
D0
D1
D2
GND
D
SO
OR
Q0
Q1
Q2
Q
MR
3 3
TD72403
CDIP
TOP VIEW
TD72403
Pin Configuration
Product Specification
Page 3 of 13
Note: The case outline is as designated in MIL-STD-1835 and as follows:
Descriptive designator  Terminals      Package style
 GDIP1-T16  16  Dual-in-line package
1. Scope
1.2 Lead finish.  The lead finish is as specified in MIL-PRF-38535, appendix A.
1.3 Absolute maximum ratings.
Terminal voltage with respect to ground ................
DC output current ..................................................
Storage temperature range ....................................
-0.5 V dc to +7.0 V dc
50 mA
-65C to +150C
Maximum power dissipation (PD) 1/ ...................... 1.0 W
Lead temperature (soldering, 10 seconds) ............ +260C
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case (ΘJC) .......... See MIL-STD-1835
+175CJunction temperature (TJ) ......................................
1.4 Recommended operating conditions.
Supply voltage (VCC) ............................................
Supply voltage (GND) ............................................
4.5 V dc to 5.5 V dc
0 V dc
Input high voltage (VIH all others) ............................ 2.0 V dc minimum
Input low voltage (SI VIL) ........................................... 0.6 V dc maximum
Case operating temperature range (TC) ................ -55C to +125C
1/ Must withstand the added PD due to short-circuit, test e.g., IOS.
2/ -1.5 V undershoots are allowed for 10 ns once per cycle.
2. Electrical Performance
2.1 Electrical performance characteristics. Unless otherwise specified herein, the electrical performance characteristics
are as specified in table I and shall apply over the full case operating temperature range.